FOI DISCLOSURE LOG DEC 17

Number

4701

4702

4703
4704
4705
4706
4707

4708
4709

4710

4711

4712

4713

4714

4715

4716

4717
4718

4719

Data Requested

Waste Data Flow Information 2015-2017

Parking Business Rates Council Tax Enforcement 15-
17

Business Rates

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

No of Homeless people

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Homelessness Funding

Procurement Department
Top 500 websites accessed

List of S38 Highway Agreements

Facilities Management

Sexual Harrassment Complaints about Councillors
Looked After Children and Radicalisation

Events Contact Details

Business Rates

Contracts with Super Recognisers

Business Rates
Talks at Schools by Charity

DOLS Funding

Reason Denied Working
Days to
Complete

s21 Information reasonably

accessible to the applicant by

other means

information not held by Council

information not held by Council

information not held by Council

N N NN

22
10

y
9

1
4
4
4
3
4

3
2

Notes

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education and social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education



4720

4721
4722

4723
4724

4725

4726

4727

4728
4729
4730
4731

4732
4733

4734
4735
4736

4737

4738

Energy Procurement Sustainability and Monitoring

and Tenders
Business Rate Credit Balances
Use of paper document scanners

Debrief Report Flooding 2015-2016
List of Private Hire Operators

Building Control Planning Lifetime Home and

National Standards

Social Housing Water Charges pre Stock Transfer

IT Users and Devices

Refuse Collection vehicles

Council Tax Payments

Private Hire Drivers and Convictions
Spending on Bailiff Enforcement

Business Rates
Mental Health services

Discretionary Relief Business Rates
Business Rates
Telephony and Networks Services

Subject Access Requests

Domestic Violence Refuge Stats

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention
and Detection of Crime

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

information not held by Council

information not held by Council

REASON FOR DELAY: Not received
response to our Request for Further
Information

5

5
17
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

4

11

15
REASON FOR DELAY: Not received
response to our Request for Further
Information

10
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

1 for social care and health

11

10
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for refuge accomodation



4739 Coach Based School Transportation information not held by Council Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for education and transportation
4740 Planning Applications - valid and timescales 15
4746 Business Rate Credits on account Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention
and Detection of Crime



