FOI DISCLOSURE LOG DEC 17

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
4701	Waste Data Flow Information 2015-2017	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	Complete	
4702	Parking Business Rates Council Tax Enforcement 15	5-		7
4703	Business Rates			7
4704	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals			7
4705	No of Homeless people			3
4706	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals			2
4707	Homelessness Funding			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
1700				22
4708	Procurement Department		ſ	
4709	Top 500 websites accessed			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
4710	List of S38 Highway Agreements	information not held by Counc	il	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for highways
4711	Facilities Management			9
4712	Sexual Harrassment Complaints about Councillors			1
4713	Looked After Children and Radicalisation	information not held by Counc	il	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 4 for education and social care
4714	Events Contact Details			4
4715	Business Rates			4
4716	Contracts with Super Recognisers			3
4717	Business Rates			4
4718	Talks at Schools by Charity	information not held by Counci	il	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 3 for education
4719	DOLS Funding			2

4720 4721 4722	Energy Procurement Sustainability and Monitoring and Tenders Business Rate Credit Balances Use of paper document scanners	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further
4723 4724	Debrief Report Flooding 2015-2016 List of Private Hire Operators	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	Information 5
4725 4726 4727	Building Control Planning Lifetime Home and National Standards Social Housing Water Charges pre Stock Transfer IT Users and Devices		5 17 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
4728 4729 4730 4731 4732 4733 4734 4735 4736	Refuse Collection vehicles Council Tax Payments Private Hire Drivers and Convictions Spending on Bailiff Enforcement Business Rates Mental Health services Discretionary Relief Business Rates Business Rates Telephony and Networks Services	information not held by Council	 4 11 15 REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information 10 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for social care and health 11 10 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
4737 4738	Subject Access Requests Domestic Violence Refuge Stats	information not held by Council	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 3 for refuge accomodation

4739	Coach Based School Transportation

information not held by Council

Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 3 for education and transportation

15

- 4740 Planning Applications valid and timescales
- 4746 Business Rate Credits on account

Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime